GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT No.50, Sithankudi Main Road, Puducherry-13

No.1702 /DWCD/(WD)/A7/SCPCR /Advt./2013

Date: 30.01.2014

NOTIFICATION

APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF CHAIRPERSON, IN THE UNION TERRRITORY PUDUCHERRY COMMISSION FOR PROTECTION OF CHILD RIGHTS, PUDUCHERRY.

Union Territory of Puducherry Commission for Protection of Child Rights, functioning under the control of the Department of Women and Child Development Puducherry invites application for the post of Chairperson in the UT of Puducherry Commission for Protection of Child Rights from the eligible Native /Residents of Union Territory of Puducherry for fulfilling the eligibility criteria prescribed for the post of Chairperson in the UT of Puducherry Commission for Protection of Child Rights under section 17 of the commission for Protection of Child Rights Act, 2005 and Rule 4 of the Union Territory of Puducherry Commission for Protection of Child Rights Rule 2005 on Honorary basis for a period of three years on payment of a consolidated remuneration

2. The details of post of Chairperson, maximum age limit and consolidated remuneration are as follows.

SI.No.	Name of the	Number of	Maximum age	Consolidated
	Post	Vacancies	limit	Remuneration per month
1.	Chairperson	1	65 years	15,000/-

The eligibility criteria and other terms and conditions may be referred in the detailed notification available in the Website given below. Interested and eligible persons may send their completed application in the prescribed Proforma which can be downloaded from the official website, in a sealed cover super scribed "Application for appointment of Chairperson Union Territory of Puducherry Commission for Protection of Child Rights on or before **15**th **February 2014**" at the following address. Selection will be made in accordance with the said Act and Rules.

The Director, Department of Women and Child Development, No.50, Sithankudi Main Road, Puducherry. Ph. No. 0413- 2244621

Website: http://wcd.puducherry.gov.in & https://www.py.gov.in

R. MEENAKUMARI DIRECTOR